

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2123/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2025 in BA No. 4804/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

INDAL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 38196/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 38195/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Baisla, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Tirpurari Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Ruhela, Adv.
Mr. Manan Malik, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)